## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Ronald C. Chatelier				10/27/2010	
Alastair M. Hodges				10/27/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Cilag GMBH In				
Street Address:	Landis + Gyr-Strasse 1				
City:	Zug				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	6300				
Property Type Application Number: 12895		Number		168	
		12095			12895168
Fax Number:(617)310-9766Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: docket@nutter.com					
Correspondent Name:       William C. Geary         Address Line 1:       155 Seaport Blvd					
Address Line 2: Nutter McClennen and Fish LLP					
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		104978-470			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William C. Geary			
Total Attachments: 3 source=470ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=470ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=470ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Ronald C. Chatelier residing at 13 Apple Grove, Bayswater Victoria 3153, AUSTRALIA and Alastair M. Hodges residing at 15 Jasmine Court, Blackburn Victoria 3130, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL

a Swiss company, having its principal place of business at Landis + Gyr-Strasse 1, 6300 Zug, Switzerland, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED STABILITY OF ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSORS

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/895,168, filed on September 30, 2010, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025430 FRAME: 0753

Attorney Docket No.: 104978-0470 (CIL5008USNP) Application Serial No.: 12/895,168

à,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this  $27^{\text{tt}}$  day of <u>October</u>, 2010

(L.S.)

 $z^*$ 

 $\hat{s}$ 

: : :

Rom Chatchen.

Ronald C. Chatelier

Ennum

Witness

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 104978-0470 (CIL5008USNP) Application Serial No.: 12/895,168

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this  $27^{\text{A}}$  day of  $O(A_{obc}, 2016)$ 

(L.S.)

Alastair M. Hodges

Enverno

Witness

1961251.1

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 11/30/2010**